

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.: M.A.C.M.A. No.23 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04	16.06.2023	<p><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u></p> <p>This application is filed under Section 5 of Limitation Act seeking to condone the delay of 116 days in filing the Motor Accidents Claims Miscellaneous Appeal.</p> <p>On earlier occasion for respondent No.3 insurance company it was represented that Sri V.Raghu, learned Standing Counsel would file vakalath, but the same has not been materialized so far and today there is no representation.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner submits that there are connected matters i.e., MACMA Nos.393 of 2022, 395 of 2022 and 28 of 2023 and this present MACMA No.23 of 2023 may be listed along with those matters.</p> <p>In these circumstances, Registry is directed to list these three matters together.</p> <p>List them on 12.07.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Dr.VRKS,J</p> <p>KKV</p>	

